
Term Dates 2026 2027 
 

 

 School Closes School re-opens 

Summer 2026  Thursday 3rd September 2026  

Autumn Half Term Friday 23rd October 2026 Monday 2nd November 2026  

Christmas 2026 Thursday 17th December 2026 Tuesday 5th January 2027 

Spring Half Term 2027 Friday 12th February 2027  Monday 22nd February 2027 

Easter 2027 Thursday 25th March 2027 Monday 12th April 2027 

May Day Monday 3rd May 2027 

Summer Half Term Friday 28th May 2027 Tuesday 8th June 2027 

Summer 2027 Wednesday 21st July 2027  

 
5 INSET DAYS:  

Tuesday 1st September 2026  
Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

Friday 18th December 2026  
Monday 4th January 2027 

Monday 7th June 2027 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

The Education (School Day and School Year) (England) Regulations 1999 (SI 1999 No. 3181) 

requires schools to have at least 380 half-day sessions (190 days) in each school year, 

beginning with the first term to start after July. This is consistent with the 195 days a year 

required by a teacher's statutory conditions of service: the additional five days are for in-

service training (known as INSET days).  

Parents are reminded that holidays with children should be taken during the official 
school holidays. 

 


